

# NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

BILL RICHARDSON
Governor
Joanna Prukop
Cabinet Secretary

Mark E. Fesmire, P.E.
Director
Oil Conservation Division

3/06/2007

Eddie Seay Consulting On behalf of XTO Energy 601 W. Illinois Hobbs, NM 88242

Re: XTO State N Tank Battery, F-10-17S-34E

Dear Eddie:

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (OCD) personnel reviewed the closure report submitted by Eddie Seay Consulting on behalf of XTO Energy (XTO) for the site referenced above. The closure is hereby approved according to information provided.

Please be advised that OCD approval does not relieve XTO of liability should operations result in contamination of surface water, groundwater, or the environment. In addition, OCD approval does not relieve XTO of responsibility for compliance with other federal, state or local laws and or regulations.

If you have any questions or need assistance please write or call: 505-393-6161 ext. 102, or e-mail chris williams@state.nm.us.

Sincerely,

NMOCD District1 Supervisor

RP #1193

### **XTO ENERGY** STATE N TANK BATTERY Unit F, Section 10, Tws, 17 S., Rng. 34 E. GPS: 32 51'28" N & 103 33' 02" W



### **CLOSURE REPORT**

Open Chur Gaser Received Comments of the Comme

**Prepared By Eddie Seay Consulting** March 2007

NMOCD Environmental ATTN: Chris Williams 1625 French Drive Hobbs, NM 88240

RE: XTO Energy

State N Tank Battery Spill RP #1193

Mr. Williams:

XTO has completed the excavation, hauling and testing of the spill at the above listed site.

XTO excavated approximately 180 cu. yds. of soil and hauled it to Artesia Aeriation at Maljamar, an OCD approved facility. Samples were taken of the excavation and all were below cleanup levels. XTO plans to remove tanks and build a battery when new equipment arrives.

We would like to begin backfilling with soil from the Eidson Ranch as soon as we get approval.

Find enclosed report, analytical and photos. If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,

Eddie W. Seay, Agent Eddie Seay Consulting

601 W. Illinois

Hobbs, NM 88242 (505)392-2236

seay04@leaco.net

cc: XTO Energy Gene Hudson



PHONE (505) 393-2326 • 101 E. MARLAND • HOBBS. NM 88240

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR EDDIE SEAY CONSULTING ATTN: EDDIE SEAY 601 W. ILLINOIS HOBBS, NM 88242 FAX TO: (505) 392-6949

Receiving Date: 03/01/07 Reporting Date: 03/02/07

Project Owner: XTO

Project Name: XTO STATE N BATTERY

Project Location: BUCKEYE, NM

Sampling Date: 03/01/07

Sample Type: SOIL

Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT

Sample Received By: LB Analyzed By: BC/HM

		GRO	DRO	
		$(C_6-C_{10})$	(>C <sub>10</sub> -C <sub>28</sub> )	CI*
LAB NUMBER	SAMPLE ID	(mg/Kg)	(mg/Kg)	(mg/Kg)

ANALYSIS DATE	03/02/07	03/02/07	03/01/07
H12281-1 N-1	<10.0	801	64
H12281-2 N-2	<10.0	407	32
H12281-3 N-3	<10.0	376	32
Quality Control	796	748	490
True Value QC	800	800	500
% Recovery	99.5	93.5	98.0
Relative Percent Difference	<0.1	3.4	0.0

METHODS: TPH GRO & DRO: EPA SW-846 8015 M; Cl<sup>-</sup>: Std. Methods 4500-Cl<sup>-</sup>B \*Analyses performed on 1:4 w:v aqueous extracts.

Chemist Chemist

Date

# CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

ARDINAL LABORATORIES, INC. 2111 Beechwood, Abilene, TX 79603 101 E

Edding?		tion CHECKED BY: (Initials) ss	Sample Condition Cool Intact Zives Zives	One) ther:	Delivered By: (Circle One)	Sampler - UPS
#5##		<b>(1)</b>	Received By: (Lab Staff)	Time:	y Y	ya namenahimay
A - 1)	REMARKS:	B.	J. C.	Time: /9:30		
□ Yes □ No	Phone Result:		Received By:	Date: 31	inquished:	Sampler Relinquished:
and all costs of collections, including attorney's fees.	Chent, its subsidiaries,	of use, or loss of profits incurred by clie based upon any of the above stated rea	out limitation, business interruptions, loss timel, regardless of whether such claim is	service. In no event shall Cardman be lable for indicental or consequental darmages, including without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, is unbusidates, are all the accessors arising out of or related to the performance of services hereunder by Cardman, regardless of whether such datin is based upon any of the above stated leasons or otherwise.	half Caronnaibe fable for ma sansangout of orrelated t	service in no event s
	by the client for the	tort, shall be limited to the amount paid in served by Cardinal within 30 days after o	aim ansing whether based in contract or ned waived unless made in writing and rea	PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinat's liability and clears accusive remedy for any claim arising whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by the client for the areas including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in written and received by Cardinal within 30 days after comments or the acceptance.	eity and Damages. Cardina cauding those for negligeno	PLEASE NOTE: Liab analyses. All claims in
	-					
C L		2	<u>ا</u>		3 2 - 3	
		ر دن -	ر - د		2 - N - 2	
	7:20	<	۷,		N- /	H2281-
	TIME	OT AC	# ( GF W/ SC			
		HER ID/BA E / CO HER	CONT. ROUN ASTE			····
P to Wai		SE:	AINEF DWATE WATE	Sample I.D.		Lab I.D.
•	1		ΓER			
<b>&amp;</b>	SAMPLING	PRESERV. SAME	MATRIX		<u> </u>	FOR LAB USE ONLY
<u> </u>		Fax #:		(	ne: Falling	Sampler Name:
	. ×	Phone #:	•	اعليما	Project Location: Buck	Project Loca
		State: Zb	Battlery	Statu N Bo	e: X 7 0	Project Name:
		City/	X10	Project Owner:	ATO	Project #: \
		Address:	1848	Fax#: 2	. 2236	Phone #: ン
		Attn:	242 XX 242	State:NM	Holm	city: F
		Company:		In wois	ريا راقا	Address:
		P.O. #:		Same /		Project Manager:
ANALYSIS REQUEST	<u> </u>	8111	Wim	a Som Consulting	ame: Eddin	Company Name:
Page of		x (505) 393-2476	ŀ	(915) 673-7001 Fax (915) 673-7020	1	
		TOT Cast Mariand, Hopps, NM 88240		Theechwood, Abliefle, 1A / 9003	#111 D0001	

<sup>†</sup> Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to 505-393-2476.

RP -1193

Form C-141
Revised Murch 17, 1999

District.!
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 83240
District !!
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District !!!
1000 Rio Brezos Rosd, Aztec, NM 87410
District !V
1220 S. St. Frencis Dr., Santa Fa, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Release Notification	on and Co	rrective A	ction		
	OPERA.	TOR	Initi	al Report	Final Repor
Name of Company XTO Exergy	Contact□	JERR			
Address M. O. Box 200 Eduice um			441-162		
Pacility Name STATE N TANK BATTERY	Facility Typ	OF TRUK	BATTERY	, 	
Surface Owner Edson Rauches Mineral Owner	r		Lease 1	No.⊔	
LOCATIO	ON OF REI	LEASE			
	th/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County	
F 10 175 34E					
NATUR	E OF REL	EASE			
Type of Release PR-C. O.	Volume of			RecoveredLI 5 6	
Source of Release 3 70 ck Tank		our of Occurrence	e Date and	Hour of Discovery	112/2/02/9
Was Immediate Notice Given?  [ Yes  No  Not Require	d If YES. To		Consertin		
By Whom? 🗆	Date and H		ı		
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Vo	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.			
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*					
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.	Fi	le work	Plan 2/4/	٥٦	
Oil TRUK STANTED LEAKING FROM Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.	gask	T betu	cen bo	Ted section	ons.
GRAZING PASTURE ON WEST SIDE OF NO	,,,,,,				
oil Cullected on Ale A OF 40' X 6' 60	Alad D	BITERY 100	A 4 - 4 -	ماسيره مرادم	
CANDY VACTAK Dicked UP 5 6/5.  I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to	the how of the	cnowledge and w	nderetand that nurs	want to NMOCD n	ics and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release	notifications an	d perform correct	tive actions for rele	eases which may en	danger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by t	the NMOCD ma	rked as "Final Re	port" does not reli	eve the operator of	liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remedi- or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report					
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	DOCS HOLICITE AV	uic operator or i	caporaismity for C	omputarios vitti jury	Onte:
01		OIL CONS	ERVATION	DIVISION	
Signature: Oucus Park					
Printed Name Jerry Praker	Approved byl.	Approved by IJD istrict Supervisor:			
Title: Proct. Foreman	Approval Date	:	Expiration I	Date:	
Date: 3-/2/2007 Phone: 565-441-/618 Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary	Conditions of	Approval		Attached	













